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Lecturer

Education

Institution
Faculty
Date

Degree name

Institution
Faculty
Date

Degree name

Institution
Faculty
Date

Degree name

Language skills

Yerevan State University

Faculty of Romance and Germanic Philology

2011 - 2023
Applicant

Yerevan State University

Faculty of Romance and Germanic Philology

2009 - 2011

Masters

Yerevan State University

Faculty of Romance and Germanic Philology

2005 - 2009

Bachelor

QwytpbUu English Pycckuin Francgais

Work experience

Institution
Period of time

Rank/degree

Institution
Period of time

Rank/degree

Institution
Period of time

Rank/degree

Institution

Yerevan State University

2018 - 2018

& a.ayvazyan@ysu.am

Chairperson for the English Language Examination Board (part-time education)

British Council Armenia

2016 - 2016

Proctor of IELTS and CFA international exams

The Ministry of Education and Science of RA

2016 - 2017

Examination Board of Foreign Education /student exchange program/

Assessment and Testing Center


https://orcid.org/0009-0008-3089-9041

Period of time

Rank/degree

Institution
Period of time

Rank/degree

Institution
Period of time

Rank/degree

Institution
Period of time

Rank/degree

2013 - 2017
Member of the National Board of University Entrance Examinations Member of the

English Language

Yerevan State University
2013 - 2017

Member of the English Language Examination Board (part-time education)

Yerevan State University
2013 - 2023

Member of the English Language Examination Board for CIS citizens

Yerevan State University
2011 till now

lecturer

Scientific interests

e Foreign Language Teaching Methodology, English for Academic Purposes, Jurisprudence.

Participation in international conferences and seminars

02/03/2024 -
03/03/2024

01/12/2023

22/08/2022 -
10/09/2022

26/07/2021

01/02/2021 -
04/02/2021

British Council Armenia’s Annual Conference: Teaching for Success 2024
Armenia

Human Rights Research in Armenia: Current and Emerging Issues
Yerevan State University
Armenia

Education in a Changing World: The impact of global realities on the prospects and
experiences of educational research /ECER Plus online/

Yerevan State University

Armenia

MA TESOL Graduate Certificate Program (online)
LCC International University
Lithuania

Honesty, Trust, Unity: Academic Integrity & Education in a Globalized World (special
virtual conference), organized by The Regional English Language Office - U.S.
Embassy in Ukraine, TESOL-Ukraine

International Black Sea University

Ukraine



12/09/2019 -
15/09/2019

05/10/2018 -
07/10/2018

10/11/2017 -
12/11/2017

18/11/2016 -
20/11/2016

17/10/2016 -
19/10/2016

11/05/2016 -
12/05/2016

16/04/2016 -
27/04/2016

07/05/2015 -
08/05/2015

International Conference “Language, Culture & Communication
YSU, Faculty of European Languages and Communication
Armenia

British Council Armenia’s Annual Professional Development Sessions delivered by
Penny Ur
Armenia

British Council Armenia’s 2017 Annual Professional Development Event delivered by
Jeremy Harmer
Armenia

British Council Armenia’s Annual Professional Development Workshop Series
delivered by Scott Thornbury
Armenia

“Internationalization Network” project titled “Tools & Methodologies to Boast
Internationalization at HEIs”

Yerevan State Univeristy

Armenia

Teacher Training Sessions organized by Manmar CJSC and Pearson Education
Armenia

MexxayHapoaHaa Hay4YHO-MpaKTU4eckasa KoHdepeHuns
Ukraine

The International English Language Teaching and Cross-Cultural Communication
Conference “New Eyes”

Yerevan State Univeristy

Armenia

Other information

2015 - LSAT /Law School Admission Test/ training course by Brian Bagley /USA/. 2015 - British Council
Armenia’s 20-hour Face to Face IELTS Teacher Training Course by Addeh Hovassapian. 2015 - IELTS
Imposter Training, British Council Armenia. 2015 - iTEP /International Test of English Proficiency/, Mastery
Level (CEFR C2) on the iTEP Academic - Core PBT Exam, Boston Educational Services, LLC.

Publications

Article

LnREsSNrurUuLNFER3NFLE NAABU UUrednruank-3L anNrore rdddydy vnunikF3enry

Ullw Ujjwagjwl

Ownwn [GgntuGpp Jwulwghunwywl bwywwnwyubph hwdwp 2024 45-61

Book


https://friends-of-ysu.ysu.am/user/477
https://journals.ysu.am/index.php/FLSP

ENGLISH 4 LAW
Apresyan M., Asikyan S., Ayvazyan A., Mnatsakanyan L., Mkrtchyan K., Voskanyan A.

2023 284

Article

UrSUQU3SAUYUL cUruk3anrunrrR3UL hULUYUL UrNSLENrL
Uwptuwl U., Yjwguwl U.

Ownuwp |GgnLubpp Jwulwghwnwywl bwywwnwlutGph hwdwp 2021 8-28

Article

UrsuQuU3sAuUuULNHE3UL b4 NFaUYULNFER3UL Urtk QhULULYRLLENE
Uuwptuwl U., YJwguwl U.

Ownwn GgntuGpp Jwulwaghunwywl bwywwnwyubph hwdwp 2020 8-19

Article

HTUUUYULIUUL B4 nFUNFULUNNFR3UL hUNFLALENE PPUMUAULUYUL ULALErELE SPPNF3RNPU
Uwptuywlu U., Yjwguwl U.

Ownwn |Gagnwubpp Jwulwghunwywl bwywwnwyutph hwdwp 2019 7-15

Article

LE24dUNXUYUL QLUreLerk 16re brudniFuek Le24NkU
WjJugquiu U.

Foreign Languages for Special Purposes 2017 8-20

Article

Lnpwpwpwlywl dpwgpbph pwpbjuydwl nunhutipp 42 Yppnipjwu npnpuincd
Uwpghu Twlpwpgjwl, Uulw Ujdwaquu

SuwntGunLpjwl qupgwgdwl W ywnwywnpdwlu hhduwhiunhputp 2016 30-39

http://www.iem.am

Article
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Lwnpwwbunwu U. Jd., UjJwgjwl U. U.

Ownwn GgntuGpp Jwulwaghunwlywl bwywwnwyubph hwdwp 2014 52-62

Article

Muwnuyuwbwlwl funuph wnwbwdUwhwwnynipjntbubpp nwwnwlywl fununypnud
Uwptuywlu U., Ujwguwl U.

Ownuwp |GgnLubpp Jwulwghwnwywl bywwnwlutph hwdwp 2013 173-178

Article

WpunLpn uygqpniuplutpp . Ywdblywjh untindbwgnpénipnciupnud
Uulw Ujjwagwl

QUrNKFL 2011 98-99
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